shareholding held by the Company in M/s OneWorld Logistics Private Limited (“OneWorld”), a 
wholly-owned and material subsidiary of the Company, by transferring its shares, to M/s Moreshwar 
Corporation (‘MC’), a registered partnership firm, acting through its partner Mr. Mahendra S. 
Pardeshi, for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Crores only), 
payable in tranches on such terms and conditions as may be mutually agreed between the parties and 
set out in the definitive sale documents. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the shareholders hereby acknowledge that the proposed disinvestment 
will result in dilution of the Company’s shareholding in OneWorld, and consequently, Oneworld will

[...]

(‘MC’), a registered partnership firm, acting through its partner Mr. Mahendra S. Pardeshi with a 
view to augment liquidity, and refocusing on core business areas and initiate a separate air cargo 
vertical in OneWorld post such acquisition by MC, through its partner as stated above, at a 
consideration of Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Crores only) to be received in tranches. 

The shareholders are also informed that for the purpose of the said disinvestment; the Company has 
executed a binding term sheet after obtaining approval of the Board of Directors containing the terms 
of such disinvestment and once this approval is received, the Company will be executing various